Attorney Docket No.: 641501-55 To the Commissioner for Patents Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	2235661 PATENTS ONLY	DEPARTMENT OF COMN Patent and Trademark IEET	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	To the Commissioner for Patents		Attorney Docket No.:	041501-55
1. Hee Bok KANG 2. Hun Woo KYE 3. Geun IL LEE 4. Je Hoon PARK 5. Jung Hwan KIM Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Matter of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other [] Other [] Other [] A. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): NEW APPLICATION If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: September 10, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert J. Gaybrick Internal Address: H111 Pensylvania Avenue, NW City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 2004 6. Statement and Signature To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Goodell Reg. No. 41.040 Name of Person Signing Signature To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Goodell Reg.				NMENT
2. Hun Woo KYE 3. Geun II LEF 4. Je Hoon PARK 5. Jung Hwan KIM Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Additional names of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: September 10, 2002 [] Yes [X] No Additional number(s) or patent number(s): NEW APPLICATION If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: September 10, 2002 [] Yes [X] No Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No [] Name: Robert J. Gaybrick Internal Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert J. Gaybrick Internal Address: HIT Pennsylvania Avenue, NW City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004 [] Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Goodell Reg. No. 41,040 Name of Person Signing UBELIER 00000029 500310 1025144	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name an	d address of receiving party(ies):	Å.
3. Genn II LEE 4. Je Hoon PARK 5. Jung Hvan KIM Internal Address: Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: [] Yes [X] No Street Address: San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-cub, Ichon-shi Kyoungki-do, Korea 2. Nature of conveyance: City: [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other [] Change of Name [] Other [] Change of Name [] Other [] Change of Name [] New Application number(s) or patent number(s): NEW APPLICATION Hthis document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: September 10. 2002 September 10. 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) September 10. 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) [] Q251 SUS Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): _ S40.00 [] Henclosed [] Mubrized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-0310 (Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account) Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Statement and Signature Signatufe <t< td=""><td></td><td>Name: Hyniz</td><td>Semiconductor Inc.</td><td>18.</td></t<>		Name: Hyniz	Semiconductor Inc.	18.
 4. Je Hoon PARK 5. Jung Hvan KIM Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No MPD [] Yes [X] No MPD [] Yes [X] No Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other [] Other Execution Date: September 10, 2002 [] Yes [X] No 4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): NEW APPLICATION If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: September 10, 2002 [] Yes [X] No 4. New Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address: Horgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Customer No. 09629 Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Goodell Reg. No. 41,040 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document. Weight States December 10, 2002 Statement and Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document. Weight States December 30, 2002 States Druce States December 30, 2002 States duplicate pages including cover sheet, attachments and document. Weight States December 30, 2002 States and Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document. 				50.
[] Yes [X] No Kyoungki-do, Korea [] Yes [X] No Kyoungki-do, Korea 3. Nature of conveyance: City: State: Zip: [] Assignment [] Merger Change of Name [] Other Change of Name [] Other [] Kes [X] No 4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): NEW APPLICATION [] Yes [X] No 4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): NEW APPLICATION [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): _540.00 [] Enclosed [] Street Address: 1011 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW [] Enclosed [] Ywainington State: D.C. Zip: 20004 8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310 (Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 23, 2002 Date 8. Signatule Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document. September 23, 2002 Date	4. Je Hoon PARK	Internal Addr	ess:	10973
3. Nature of conveyance: City: State: Zip: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Other [] Yes [X] No 4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): NEW APPLICATION [] Yes [X] No 4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): NEW APPLICATION [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>540.00</u> [] Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Customer No. 09629 [] Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account) Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW [] We of the original document. 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 8. Bett J. Goodell Reg. No. 41.040 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document. 8. Batter D Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document. September 23, 2002 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document.		ed? Street Addres		, Ichon-shi
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other [] Change of Name [] Other [] Change of Name [] Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): NEW APPLICATION If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: September 10, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40,00</u> [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310 [Xtach duplicate page if paying by deposit account) Street Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Customer No. 09629 8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310 Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004 9. Statement and Signature 7. to be best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Goodell Reg. No. 41,040	9 23			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] New Application number(s) or patent number(s): NEW APPLICATION [] Yes If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: September 10, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) Image of Name B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Image of Name B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Robert J. Gaybrick 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41):		State:	Zip:	
 4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): NEW APPLICATION If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: September 10, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: []Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert J. Gaybrick Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Customer No. 09629 Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> [] Jenclosed [] Wathorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310 8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310 8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310 8. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Goodell Reg. No. 41,040 Name of Person Signing RELEER 00000229 500310 10251848	[] Security Agreement [] Change of Nat	me Additional na	me(s) & address(es) attached?	
If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: September 10, 2002 [O251848] A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: []Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert J. Gaybrick Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Customer No. 09629 Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Goodell Reg. No. 41.040 Name of Person Signing WELLER 0000029 500310 10251848	Execution Date: <u>September 10, 2002</u>	[]Yes [X]	No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: September 10, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: []Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert J. Gaybrick Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Customer No. 09629 Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Goodell Reg. No. 41.040 Name of Person Signing ELLER 0000029 500310 10251648	4. New Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s): NEW APPLICAT	ION	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> Name: Robert J. Gaybrick 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Customer No. 09629 8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310 Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Goodell Reg. No. 41,040 Mame of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents				
mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> Name: Robert J. Gaybrick [] Enclosed Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Customer No. 09629 8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310 Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW (Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and Signature 70. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Goodell Reg. No. 41,040 Name of Person Signing INEELLER 00000029 500310 10251848	A. Patent Application No.(s)	48	s)	
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Customer No. 09629 8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310 (Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account) Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Goodell Reg. No. 41,040 Name of Person Signing Mathematical Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents	 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom 	B. Patent No.(, 	ved: 1
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bocklus LLP Customer No. 09629 (Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account) Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004 (Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 23, 2002 Robert J. Goodell Reg. No. 41,040 Signature Date Name of Person Signing Signature Date NELLER 00000029 500310 10251648 Statements and documents	 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should 	B. Patent No.(6. Total num Id be 7. Total fee (ber of applications and patents involv 37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>	ved: 1
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Goodell Reg. No. 41,040 Image: September 23, 2002 Name of Person Signing September 23, 2002 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents	 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shoul mailed: 	B. Patent No.(6. Total num ld be 7. Total fee ([] Enclo	ber of applications and patents involv 37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> sed	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Goodell Reg. No. 41,040 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents	 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shoul mailed: Name: Robert J. Gaybrick Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius 	B. Patent No.(6. Total num Id be 7. Total fee ([] Enclo [X] Autho 8. Deposit A	ber of applications and patents involv 37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> sed rized to be charged to Deposit Accou ccount No. 50-0310	unt 50-0310
Name of Person Signing Signatule Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents	 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shoul mailed: Name: Robert J. Gaybrick Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius Customer No. 09629 Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N 	B. Patent No.(6. Total num Id be 7. Total fee ([] Enclo [X] Autho LLP 8. Deposit A (Attach d	ber of applications and patents involv 37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> sed rized to be charged to Deposit Accou ccount No. 50-0310	unt 50-0310
LINUELLER 00000029 500310 10251848	 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shoul mailed: Name: Robert J. Gaybrick Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius Customer No. 09629 Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 2000 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore 	Herein B. Patent No.(6. Total num Id be 7. Total fee ([] Enclo [X] Autho 8. Deposit A (Attach d W 04	ber of applications and patents involv 37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> sed rized to be charged to Deposit Accou ccount No. 50-0310 uplicate page if paying by deposit a	unt 50-0310 account)
40.00 CH /	 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shoul mailed: Name: Robert J. Gaybrick Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius Customer No. 09629 Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 2000 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy of the original document. Robert J. Goodell Reg. No. 41,040 	 B. Patent No.(6. Total num 6. Total num 7. Total fee ([] Enclo [X] Authon 8. Deposit A (Attach d) W W W Authon Signature 	ber of applications and patents involv 37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> sed rized to be charged to Deposit Accou ccount No. 50-0310 uplicate page if paying by deposit a and correct and any attached cop <u>September 23,</u> Date	unt 50-0310 account) by is a true 2002
	 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shoul mailed: Name: Robert J. Gaybrick Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius Customer No. 09629 Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 2000 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy of the original document. Robert J. Goodell Reg. No. 41,040 Name of Person Signing 	 B. Patent No.(6. Total num 6. Total num 7. Total fee ([] Enclo [X] Authon 8. Deposit A (Attach d) W W W Authon Signature 	ber of applications and patents involv 37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> sed rized to be charged to Deposit Accou ccount No. 50-0310 uplicate page if paying by deposit a and correct and any attached cop <u>September 23,</u> Date	unt 50-0310 account) by is a true 2002

REEL: 013322 FRAME: 0449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 041501-5519 SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

NONVOLATILE FERROELECTRIC MEMORY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DRIVING THE SAME

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on _____, (Serial No. ____); and

WHEREAS, Hynix Semiconductor Inc., a corporation of Korea, whose post office address is San 136-1, Amr-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi, Kyoungki-do, Korea, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issue upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/WE have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application

No._____, filed _____) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

September	23,	2002	
DIMENSION CONTRACTOR			•

IN LESTIMONY WHEREOF, I WE have hereunto set our hand(s).			
Full Name of Sole or First Assignor Hee Bok KANG	Assignor's Signature Hee Bok Kong	Date Sep. 10, 2002	
Address Kyongnam APT., 109-203, Toma 2-dong, So-gu, Daejon-shi, Korea Citizenship Republic of Korea			
Full Name of Second Assignor Hun Woo KYE Address Ewha APT., 101-1102, 97, Eungam-ri, I	Assignor's Signature Hwn Woo KYE Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi, Kyonggi-do, Korea	Date Sep. 10.2002 Citizenship	
Names of additional inventors attached 🛛 Yes	No	Republic of Korea	

-

1-WA/1835026.1

. Anna - Anna -

Full Name of Third Assignor	Assignor's Signature Genn Il Cee	Date
Geun II LEE	Genn Il Cee	Sep. 10.2002
Address Tohyunmaeul Hyundai APT., 201-205, 1	59, Shingal-ri, Kiheung-eub, Yongin-shi,	Citizenship
Kyonggi-do, Korea		Republic of Korea
Full Name of Fourth Assignor	Assignor's Signature DL	Date
Je Hoon PARK	Je Hom Prok	Sep . 10.2002 Citizenship
Address Chongsolhanra 307-1403, 181, Kumgok-o	long, Pundang-gu, Songnam-shi, Kyonggi-do,	Citizenship
Korea		Republic of Korea
Full Name of Fifth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Jung Hwan KIM	Jung Huan Gim	Sep. (0.202
Address Samhee APT., 5-903, Tapshimri 5-dong,	l'ongdaemun-gu, Seoul, Korea	Citizenship Republic of Korea
Full Name of Sixth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Full Name of Seventh Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address	August 1998 - August Canada - August 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997	Citizenship
Full Name of Eighth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Full Name of Ninth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address	L	Citizenship
Full Name of Tenth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address	L	Citizenship
Full Name of Eleventh Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Names of additional inventors attached Yes	No	

1-WA/1835026.1

·····

. . . .

-